



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/9/24
CIP 23-27 Temperance Avenue Street Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Temperance Avenue from Herndon Avenue to SR-168

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The project includes furnishing all labor, materials, services and equipment; performing all work necessary as specified for, but not limited to, street rehabilitation of an approximately ±0.33 mile existing 4-lane divided arterial with median islands and left turn pockets. The work includes full depth removal of AC pavement and replacing in areas of severe structural failure, adjusting utility boxes and manhole lids to grade, reconstructing damaged curb and gutters, installing detector loops and striping to match the existing of Temperance Avenue.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		Cal Valley Construction		Avison	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 47,168.00	\$ 47,168.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5.	Asphalt Concrete	5,869	TON	\$ 104.00	\$ 610,376.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 639,721.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 586,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 733,625.00
6.	Cold Plane AC Pavement	15,300	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 71,145.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 130,050.00
7.	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 10,848.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8.	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	21	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 21,693.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00
9.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	2,168	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 36,314.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 22,438.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 56,368.00
10.	Concrete Median Island Curb	16	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 87.63	\$ 1,402.08	\$ 51.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,320.00
11.	Concrete Median Island Cap	19	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00
12.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	12	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,860.00
13.	Concrete Valley Gutter	390	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00
14.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,208.00	\$ 16,208.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
15.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
16.	Traffic Loop Detector	54	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 788.50	\$ 42,579.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43,200.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,021,066.00		\$ 979,231.08		\$ 1,109,887.80		\$ 1,143,183.00

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on May 6, 2024